

C.F.T.O.
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARIAT

2009 APR 2 PM 4 54

April 2, 2009

Mr. David Stawick
Office of the Secretariat
Commodity Futures Trading Commission
Three Lafayette Centre
1155 21st Street N.W.
Washington, DC 20581

RE: OTC Agricultural Swap Products
CME Submission No. 09-057

Dear Mr. Stawick:

Chicago Mercantile Exchange Inc. ("CME"), in its capacity as a Derivatives Clearing Organization ("DCO"), hereby notifies the Commodity Futures Trading Commission, pursuant to Regulation 39.4, that it will provide clearing services for the OTC agricultural swap products that will be listed for clearing-only by the Board of Trade of the City of Chicago, Inc. ("CBOT"), pursuant to the terms and conditions certified to the Commission by the CBOT in CBOT Submissions No. 09-045 and No. 09-045R. Clearing of these products will begin on April 6, 2009.

CME certifies that the clearing of these products and the terms and conditions certified by the CBOT comply with the Commodity Exchange Act and regulations thereunder.

If you require any additional information, please contact David Lehman at 312-930-1875 or via e-mail at David.Lehman@cmegroup.com; Fred Seamon at 312-634-1587 or via e-mail at Fred.Seamon@cmegroup.com; or contact me at 312-648-5422. Please reference our CME Submission No. 09-057 in any related correspondence.

Sincerely.

/s/ Stephen M. Szarmack
Director and Associate General Counsel

7486